
5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9
Earthquake magnitude, Mw

10-4

10-3

10-2

10-1

100

101

102

Mean erosion (mm) for a single earthquake within its affected area
Earthquake frequency (per year) (based on Gutenberg-Richter and 300 yr for Mw=7.9)
Proportion of an AOI of 10 5 km² affected by EQIL
Contribution to long-term erosion relative to Mw=7.9Ea
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